
 
 
 
 
This week, there are seven key MLAs who sit on the Standing Committee on Private Bills and Private 
Members' Public Bills.  Politicians are not used to receiving ‘Thank you’ messages.  Please contact these 
seven MLAs to thank them for allowing the Eastern Slopes Protection Act to proceed to general debate 
in the legislative assembly.  (And please encourage them to support this private member’s bill.) 
 
 
Why is protecting our water so important?  
 
 
Here’s an article and a video showing what has happened in the Elk Valley! 
 
 
Article: https://thenarwhal.ca/for-decades-b-c-failed-to-address-selenium-pollution-in-the-elk-valley-
now-no-one-knows-how-to-stop-it/ 
 
 
Video: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=vWOgU_vpe1s 
 
 
 

Reduced Challenge List or the First Five Letters: 
 
**1) 
Mr. Mike Ellis 
UCP MLA for Calgary-West and Government Whip 
Unit 234, 333 Aspen Glen Landing SW 
Calgary, Alberta  T3H 0N6 
Phone: 403-216-5439  /  Phone: 780-644-2395 
Calgary.West@assembly.ab.ca  or tweet him @MikeEllisUCP 



 
 ** 2) 
Mr. Joseph Schow 
UCP MLA for Cardston-Siksika and Deputy Government Whip 
Bay 1 
555 Main Street, Carriage Lane Mall 
Cardston, Alberta  T0K 0K0 
Phone: 403-653-5070  /  Phone: 780-638-1158 
Cardston.Siksika@assembly.ab.ca 
 
 ** 3)  
Mr. Mickey Amery 
766, 2220 - 68 Street NE 
Calgary, Alberta  T1Y 6Y7 
Phone: 403-248-4487  /  Phone: 780-638-1371 
Calgary.Cross@assembly.ab.ca 
 
 ** 4) 
Mr. Shane Getson 
#18, 4708 Lac Ste. Anne Trail North 
P.O. Box 248 "Onoway PO" 
Onoway, Alberta  T0E 1V0 
Phone: 780-967-0760  /  Phone: 780-638-3021 
LacSteAnne.Parkland@assembly.ab.ca 
 

** 5) 

Mr. Brad Rutherford 
#106, 6202 - 29 Avenue 
Beaumont, Alberta  T4X 0H5 
Phone: 780-929-3290  /  Phone: 780-638-3171 
Leduc.Beaumont@assembly.ab.ca 
 
 
Taking on the full 100? Here’s the other 20 for this week!  (This includes two more MLAs and 18 
municipal figures.) 
 
6) 
Michaela Glasgo 
#4, 650 Cassils Rd. E 
Brooks, Alberta T1R 1M6 
Phone: 587-270-5110  /  Phone: 780-638-3022 
Brooks.MedicineHat@assembly.ab.ca  or tweet her @michaelaglasgo 
 



7) 
R.J. Sigurdson 
Unit 5, 49 Elizabeth Street 
Box 568 
Okotoks, AB T1S 1A7 
Phone: 403-995-5488  /  Phone: 780-638-3156 
Highwood@assembly.ab.ca  or tweet him at @RjSigurdson 
 
Apart from the first seven contacts, here are 18 more municipal representatives to contact: 
 
8) 
Mayor Chris Spearman 
City of Lethbridge 
2nd Floor, City Hall 
910 – 4th Avenue South 
Lethbridge, Alberta  T1J 0P6  
Phone: 403-320-3823 
mayor@lethbridge.ca  or tweet him at @Spearmac  or tweet the City of Lethbridge at @LethbridgeCity 
 
9) 
Mayor Ted Clugston 
City of Medicine Hat 
City Hall, 580 First Street SE 
Medicine Hat, Alberta 
T1A 8E8 
Phone: 403-529-8181 
mayor@medicinehat.ca  or tweet the City of Medicine Hat at @medicinehatcity 
 
10) 
Gerald Rhodes 
Executive Director 
Rural Municipalities of Alberta 
2510 Sparrow Drive 
Nisku, Alberta  T9E 8N5 
Phone: 780-955-4076 
gerald@rmalberta.com  or tweet the Rural Municipalities of Alberta at @RuralMA 
 
11) 
Abe Tinney 
Chief Administrative Officer 
Waterton Park 
Phone: 403-752-3322 (ext. 1007) 
admin@id4waterton.ca  or tweet Waterton Park at @watertoncanada 
 
 



12) 
Mayor Maggie Kronen 
Town of Cardston 
67 3rd Avenue West 
PO Box 280 
Cardston, Alberta  T0K 0K0 
Phone: 403-653-2553 
m.kronen@cardston.ca  or tweet the Town of Cardston at @CardstonAB 
 
13) 
Mayor Kim Craig 
Town of Coaldale 
1920 – 17th Street 
Coaldale, Alberta  T1M 1M1 
Phone: 403-345-1300 
mayor@coaldale.ca  or tweet the Town of Coaldale at @CoaldaleAB 
 
14) 
Mayor Dennis Cassie 
Town of Coalhurst 
100 – 51 Avenue, Box 456 
Coalhurst, Alberta  T0L  0V0 
Phone: 403-381-3033 
main@coalhurst.ca or use contact form at https://coalhurst.ca/contact-us/general-contact-info/ 
  or tweet the Town of Coalhurst at @TownOfCoalhurst  

15)  Mayor Craig Snodgrass 

Town of High River 

Town Hall 
309B Macleod Trail S.W. 
High River, AB T1V 1Z5 
Phone: 403-652-2110 
CSnodgrass@highriver.ca  or tweet him at @mayorsnod  
 
16) 
Mayor Russ Barnett 
Town of Magrath 
6 North 1 St West, Box 520 
Magrath, Alberta  T0K 1J0 
Phone: 403-758-3212 
russ@magrath.ca  or tweet the Town of Magrath at @townofmagrath  
 
 
 



17) 
Mayor Peggy Losey 
Town of Milk River 
MPO Box 270, 240 Main Street 
Milk River, Alberta T0K 1M0 
Phone: 403-647-3773 
main@milkriver.ca  or tweet the Town of Milk River at @TownofMilkRiver 
 
18) 
Mayor Cathy Moore 
Town of Picture Butte 
120 - 4th Street North 
Picture Butte, Alberta  T0K 1V0 
Phone: 403-732-4555 
cmoore@picturebutte.ca 
 
19) 
Mayor Don Anderberg 
Town of Pincher Creek 
962 St. John Avenue 
Box 159 
Pincher Creek, Alberta  T0K 1W0 
Phone: 403-627-3156 
DAnderberg@pinchercreek.ca  or tweet the Town of Pincher Creek at @town_of_pc   
 
20) 
Mayor Jim Depew 
Town of Raymond 
Box 629 
210 N 200 W 
Raymond, Alberta  T0K 2S0 
Phone: 403-752-3322 
depew@raymond.ca  or tweet the Town of Raymond at @TownofRaymond 
 
21) 
Mayor Tom Grant 
Town of Vulcan 
321 – 2nd Street South 
Vulcan, Alberta  T0L 2B0 
Phone: 403-485-2417 
tgrant@townofvulcan.ca 
 
 
 
 



22) 
Reeve Lorne Hickey 
County of Lethbridge 
#100, 905 – 4th Avenue S 
Lethbridge, Alberta  T1J 4E4 
Phone: 403-315-3880  (Cell!!) 
lhickey@lethcounty.ca  or tweet him at @LorneHickey or tweet Lethbridge County at @LethCounty 
 
23) 
Reeve Suzanne Oel 
Foothill County 
309 Macleod Trail 
Box 5605 
High River, Alberta  T1V 1M7 
Phone: 403-931-2711 
suzanne.oel@foothillscountyab.ca  or tweet Foothills County at @MDofFoothills 
 
24) 
Reeve Brian Hammond 
Municipal District of Pincher Creek No. 9 
Box 279 
1037 Herron Avenue 
Pincher Creek, Alberta  T0K 1W0 
Phone: 403-627-3130 
CouncilDiv4@mdpinchercreek.ab.ca  or tweet the MD of Pincher Creek at @md_of_pc 
 

25) 

Reeve Maryanne Sandberg 
Municipal District of Willow Creek No. 26 
#273129 Secondary Highway 520 West 
P.O. Box 550 
Claresholm, Alberta  T0L 0T0 
Phone: 403-553-2141 
Cell: 403-894-2147 
maryanne.sandberg@mdwillowcreek.com  or tweet the MD of Willow Creek at @willowcreek26 


